H \$40.00 30652

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM632896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paddock Laboratories, LLC		03/16/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L. Perrigo Company
Street Address:	515 Eastern Avenue
City:	Allegan
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49010
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3065274	KIONEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128191910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-463-6242

Email: mgutierrez@polsinelli.com,jolsen@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Monica Gutierrez/ Polsinelli PC **Address Line 1:** 150 N. Riverside Plaza, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica Gutierrez
SIGNATURE:	/Monica Gutierrez/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007225 FRAME: 0340

900603287

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("<u>Assignment</u>") dated as of March 16, 2021 is made and entered into by and between **Paddock Laboratories**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>") and **L. Perrigo Company**, a Michigan corporation with offices at 515 Eastern Avenue, Allegan, MI 49010 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark listed in Schedule A (the "<u>Trademark</u>"), and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee, each intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark together with the Assignor's goodwill in connection with which the Trademark is used, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments in respect of the Trademark due or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 2. Assignor shall provide Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, with reasonable cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request and expense (including the execution and delivery of any and all documentation as may be reasonably required) in the recordation of this Assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007225 FRAME: 0341 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on its behalf as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR

PADDOCK LABORATORIES, LLC		
DocuSigned by:		
By:	Equi Gair	
Name:	270D9F51CAE5 &onald Janish	
ranic.	FVP	
Title:	LVF	

ASSIGNEE

L. PERRIGO COMPANY

	DocuSigned by:	
By:	Todd Kingma	
Name:		
Title:	EVP & Secretary	

SCHEDULE A

Trademark

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
KIONEX	3065274	March 7, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 007225 FRAME: 0343

RECORDED: 03/18/2021